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HIGH PARK SCHOOL 

IMPORTANT DATES 

 

BEECH COFFEE MORNING      Thursday 28th February 2024 

Preparing for adulthood 10am – 11.30am 

PARENTS EVENING        Wednesday 6th March 2024 

THERAPIST SESSON – TBC      Thursday 7th March 2024 

WORLD BOOK DAY        Thursday 7th March 2024 

TRAINING DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED  TO PUPILS   Friday 8th March 2024 

ASH COFFEE MORNING       Wednesday 13th March 
2024 

Post 16 10am – 11.30am  

RED NOSE DAY       Friday 15th March 2024 

OAK COFFEE MORNING       Wednesday 20th March 
2024 

Future destinations 10am-11.30am 

EASTER WORKSHOP       Wednesday 27th March 
2024 

LAST DAY        Thursday 28th March 2024  

RE-OPEN        Monday 15th April 2024 

FUTURE PATHWAYS EVENT (YR9 Upwards)    Thursday 17th April 2024 

THERAPIST SESSION – TBC      Thursday 25th April 2024 

BANK HOLIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED     Monday 6th May 2024 

THERAPIST SESSION – TBC      Thursday 9th May 2024 



LAST DAY         Friday 24th May 2024 

RE-OPEN        Monday 3rd June 2024 

THERAPIST SESSION – TBC      Thursday 6th June 2024 

PARENTS EVENING        Tuesday 11th June 2024 

EID – SCHOOL CLOSED      Monday 17th June 2024 

EID – SCHOOL CLOSED       Tuesday 18th June 2024 

SUMMER FUNDAY – DETAILS TBC      Saturday 22nd June 2024 
    

 


